

# **Digital Transformation Infrastructure Company** Strategy | Services | Deployment | Support | One Platform

# **Sales Order Form**

**Customer & Order Information** 

Customer Name	Indian River County BOCC	Sales Rep	Cameron Bara
Corp. Address	1800 27th Street	Sales Rep Phone	4696074280
Address Line 2		Sales Rep Email	Cameron.bara@commandlink.com
City/State/Zip	Vero Beach, FL 32960	Sales Rep Title	National Channel Director
Country	USA	Contract ID	2021-10095
Phone	772-226-1698	Order Date	12/27/2021
Billing Contact	Dan Russell	<b>Expiration Date</b>	1/11/2022
Billing Email	drussell@ircgov.com	Payment Terms	Net due on receipt
Billing Address	1800 27th Street		
Address Line 2	Administration Building B	Install Contact	Randy King
City/State/Zip	Vero Beach, FL 32960	Phone	772-226-1536
Country	USA	Email	rking@ircgov.com

## **Services Ordered**

1800 27th Street Vero Beach, FL 32960

Service Type	Term	Qty	Unit MRC	Unit NRC	Subtotal MRC	Subtotal NRC
Managed Gigabit Fiber Router	3 Yr	1	\$70.00	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$0.00
Bandwidth Link 400 Mbps Dedicated Ethernet - /30 & /26 IP blocks Internet Access Circuit	3 Yr	1	\$1,475.00	\$0.00	\$1,475.00	\$0.00
				Site Total	\$1,545.00	

4225 43rd Ave Vero Beach, FL 32967

Service Type	Term	Qty	Unit MRC	Unit NRC	Subtotal MRC	Subtotal NRC
Managed Gigabit Fiber Router	3 Yr	1	\$70.00	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$0.00
Bandwidth Link 400 Mbps Dedicated Ethernet - /26 IP Block Internet Access Circuit	3 Yr	1	\$1,475.00	\$0.00	\$1,475.00	\$0.00
			,	Site Total	\$1,545.00	

Total MRC	Total NRC
\$3,090.00	\$0.00

THIS ORDER FORM ("Order Form") shall outline the products and/or services (collectively, the "Services") to be provided by CommandLink, LLC ("CommandLink") to the customer identified herein ("Customer"). This Order Form and the delivery, installation and provision of Services shall be subject to CommandLink's Master Service Agreement ("MSA") and CommandLink's Service Level Agreement ("SLA"), which can both be found at https://www.commandlink.com/terms-of-service. The MSA and SLA shall be expressly incorporated herein and shall be binding on Customer.

If this Order Form is not executed by CommandLink, CommandLink's provisioning of the Services shall indicate its acceptance of the Service Agreement. Customer shall pay CommandLink an Early Termination Fee as set forth in the MSA if Services are terminated prior to the minimum term ("Min. Term") specified herein. Customer shall be responsible for costs and/or fees associated with additional Services that are performed by, or additional Products are provided by, CommandLink that are not specified herein.

This Order Form may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument. A facsimile, electronic or portable document format ("PDF") transmitted copy of this Order Form executed by one of the parties hereto shall be accepted as a copy of this Order Form originally executed by such party.

"MRC" means monthly recurring charge, which Customer can expect to be invoiced for pursuant to the terms of the MSA on a monthly basis. "NRC" means non-recurring charge, which Customer can expect to be invoiced for such charges only once upon the installation and delivery of the Services.

NOTE: Bandwidth|Link network connectivity services are subject to a site survey and build verification by the specific underlying vendor prior to ensuring services are available at the quoted pricing.

### Special Service Information:

Please provide any installation notes or special contact instructions below, however, please note that any information inserted herein does not alter of modify this Order Form, MSA or SLA:

#### **Comments**

COMMANDLINK, LLC	Indian River County BOCC
Ву	By
Name	Name
Title	Title